
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Association Offices 
 

Lenexa Office 

8330 Melrose Dr. 

Lenexa, KS 66214 

913-649-5242 
 

Lawrence Office 
PO Box 3970 
Lawrence, KS 66047 
 

Executive Committee 
 

Greg Dunn 
President 
 

Jayne Clarke 
Vice President 
 

John Alefs 
Treasurer 
 

Doug Albers 
Secretary 
 

Sean Thayer 
Past President 
 

Dick Stuntz 
Club Services Chair 
 

Brianna Portmann 
Golfer Development Chair 
 

Bob Bezek 
Rules & Competitions Chair 
 

Dick Swetala 
Budget Chair 

 
Association Staff 
 

Doug Habel 
Executive Director 
doug@clgolf.org 
 

Jacque Madison 
Club Services Director 
jacque@clgolf.org 
 

Casey Old 
Rules & Competitions 
Director 
casey@clgolf.org 
 

Todd Stice 
Rules & Competitions 
Director 
todd@clgolf.org 
 

Baile Stephenson 
Club Services Manager 
baile@clgolf.org 
 

Taylor Albritton 
Competitions Manager 
taylor@clgolf.org 

 

 

Update of Suspension of Competitions – May 7th, 2020 
 
 
At this time, the leadership of Central Links Golf has decided to extend the 
suspension of events through May 31st. 
 
The following events are affected by the change: 
 

• Senior Series at Sand Creek Station – May 20 

• Senior Series at Salina Country Club – May 21 

• Stateline Tour at Lionsgate – May 26 
 
While the state of Kansas has begun the process of reopening and golf courses 
have continued to operate, we did not feel that it was appropriate to host 
these events in May. The health of our players, volunteers, staff, host facility 
staffs and host communities is our top priority.    
 
We fully intend to resume competition on June 1st and will take all necessary 
precautions to ensure safety. 
 
We will release another update by Friday, May 22nd. 
 
In the meantime, we encourage you to get out and enjoy the game safely. 
Your local golf course and golf shops need your support through this time. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Doug Habel 
Executive Director 
Central Links Golf 
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